FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-11-2001



101869351

Docket No : Sunost-2-3740

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT'S ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Reel #	ission (Non-Recordation) Int ID #	License Char Merger Othe U.S. G (For Use ONLY by U Departmenta	overnment S. Government Agencies) I File Secret	29/148570 29/148570				
Conveying F		ark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Mike Page			09192001				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Cyan Godfrey			Month Day Year 09042001				
	- Gyan Godney							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional	names of receiving pa	rties attached				
Name (line 1)	Sunbeam Corporation			ocument to be recorded assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	2381 Executive Center Drive receiving part							
Address (line 1)	domestic representative attached. (Designation re							
Address (line 2)				separate document from gnment.)				
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton Flor	ida State/Country	33431 Zlp Code					
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the	e first Receiving party o	nly.				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
	Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet(s) i	nformation to:					

10/10/2001 GTOW11 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012226 FRAME: 0398

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENTS ONLY						
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached neeping Parties	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Augusto A. Picozza	Month Day Year 09102001				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		Execution				
Name (line 1)		Month Day				
Name (line 2)		29/1				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties ceiving Parties					
Name (line 1)		ument to be recorded ssignment and the				
Name (line 2)	domici	ng party is not led in the United an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)	domes attache	tic representative is d. (Designation must parate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assign					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code					
Name (line 1)	If a doc	ument to be recorded ssignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receivi domici	ng party is not led in the United				
Address (line 1)	domes attache	an appointment of a tic representative is add. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)	Assign	parate document from ment.)				
Address (line 3)						
Application	City State/Country Zip Code Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).				
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
<u> </u>						

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT Correspondent Name and Address (561) 912-4100 Area code and Telephone Number Lawrence J. Shurupoff Address (line 1) | Sunbeam Corporation Address (line 2) | 2381 Executive Center Drive Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33431 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # **Pages** including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. 09202001 **Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT** PCT PCT **Enter PCT application number PCT** only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. **Number of Properties** Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $\sqrt[8]{40.00}$ Fee Amount Deposit Account | X Enclosed Method of Payment: **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** 03-2453 Authorization to charge additional fees: yeXNo Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. as indicated herein.

Lawrence J. Shurupoff

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Mike Page, having a residence at 1816 S.E. 23rd Avenue, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in STEAM IRON Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 19 day of At F1. Fanderdale	SEPT., 2001. Florida.
x Mi Oa D	P0

State of FLORIDA)
County of Broward)

Before me personally appeared MICHAEL PASE and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 19th day of Sept. , 2001.

(Note to Brible) Soal

MARY LYN FLOYD

COMMISSION & CCP12814

EFFECT AS 12 MON

ADMISSION ROOM

PATENT REEL: 012226 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Cyan Godfrey, having a residence at 51 Kim Yam Road, Singapore 239354, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in STEAM IRON Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

State of Simple

County of Simple

Before me personally appeared day of September, 2001.

(Notary Public) Seal

(Notary Public) Seal

REEL: 012226 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Augusto A. Picozza, having a residence at 11730 Island Lakes Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33498, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in STEAM IRON Design for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this that day of At	Spends	200	01.	
Auguster A Rec	ism.			
+ / /				
State of Florida (County of Falm Bach))			
	_		4.0	Λ

Before me personally appeared Augusto A Picozzand she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 10th day of 5000001.

(Notary Public) Seal

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

Arlene J. Simon
My COMMISSION # CC869683 EXPIRES
September 7, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 012226 FRAME: 0403